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P FORM NO.4 

) 	 (See Rule 42) 
CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH: 
ORDERSHEET 

1. ORIGINAL APPLICATION No: 	 2009 

Transferkpplication No 	: --------/2009 in O.A. No.---------------- 

Misc. Petition No 	: -------- /2009 in. O.A. No.---------------- 

Contempt Petition No 	: ---------/2009 in,O.A. No.---------------- 

Review Application No 	: ---------/2009 in O.A. No.---------------- 

Execution Petition No 	: ---------/2009 in O.A. No.---------------- 

Applicant (5) 

Respondent (S) : 	 ------- 	 I --- 	----- ------- 

Advocate for the --- ' 	 6-- ----------- 
{Applicant (S)} 

Advocate for the: 
{Respondeñt (S)}  

- 	Notes of the Registry 	Date 	
/ 	Order of the Tribunal 

: 

. 	cit'or s m t'orjj 	25.08.2009 	Issue notice to the Respondents 

	

•' f. or Rs. 501- 	 requiring theni to file their reply by d. •s. 	v:dç JPO/B 
)9.10.2009.  

Pendency of this case shall not 

tand on the way of the Respondents to 

DY. gistra' 	 reconsider the case of the Applicant by 

421i/ i/'  
airing into consideration the 

epresenfations submitted by the 

Lpplicant under Annexure-6 series of the 
I 	L'c4 

Send copies of this order to the 
1fc-iJ-- 9(c?7e- 	/0 

espondents (long with notices)and free 

;opies of this order he also supplied to 

he Applicant and the Advocates 
ippearing for the parties. 

	

Vatu'rvedi) 	(M.R.Mohanty) 
L/b, 	

em er( ) 	 Vice-Chairman 
t'-k 4--e 	trvj 

aAvt C_€ 	O1I& 1 1-L& 	 07 ,  

_ 
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o— üi4e, 
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O.A.No. 163of 2009 
5' 

t 	- 

09.10.2009 	Mr.D.C.Chakraborty, 	learned 

counsel for the Applicant is present. No 

written statement has yet been filed by 

the Respondents. 

Call this matter on 26.11.2009 

	

awaiting written statement from the 	* 

Respondents. 

~js - -: 4 	 Send copies of this order to the 
-'J 	

I 	 Respondents in the address given in the 
Ô.A. 

	

iV 	
(M.R.Mohanty) 

- 	

Vice-Chairman 
/bb/ 

	

26.11 .2OQ 	Written statement have, to be filed. 

N.eirned counsel for the applicant askW for 
thrè 	time to file written statent. 

List IsKng on 21  
December, 2009 

	

(Madan KumarZ a 	Kumar Gupta) 
Member (A) 	 Member (J) - 	

\ S . 	 - 	 .. 	.. 

	

26.1 1.2009 	Written statement have to be filed. 
Learned counsel for the applicant asked for 

three weeks time to file written statement. 

List this case for hearing on21t 

• 	 December, 2009. 

. 	 (Modan Kumar Chatuivedl) 
Member (A) 

/pb/ 



I, 

O.A.No 163 ot2009 

/ed 0 

e4'(dJ 417 

Yr  

• 	21.12.2009 	Written statement 'is filed to-day. list the 

matter 'on 28.1.2010 enabling the Applicant to 

file rejoinder 

(Madan lmar Chaturvedi) 
Member (A) 

281 2010 

A, 

R. 

N This T.A. has been, reqived from the 

HorVbI 	'High Cour :On 	sfer-as T.A. 

the jurisd$içn for Brahmaputra 	rd has 

been conferrejis Tribund. MrG.Z.Aq'ed 

learned counsel apng for the  Appfica 

and Mr. M'. U. Ahrned. 1emdAddLStdfldlnQ 

3i 	0.? 	'w,rI fiflS? 	rjiTtiW 'tX .. 	i 

J4.j3 
' 101 MAM 7"WN)M IS '01 	K)1 	k,'i  

2.1. 	9fP3 	'3 Wt3 
(èamed counsel to theAppl1CQflt states 

........................ 
28.12010 ...... 

that rejoinder Is being file 	dunng the course 

ri 
- 

of the 	oy . and copy of the some will be 

- 

-,-ia 

served 	on 	the learned 	counsel 	for 	the 

' 	. 

Respondents. .• 	, 	

0 

/64/~ 
In this circumstances1 pleadings shotld 

S  

10'3u 	i7J 
• 

 . 

	 I 

complete1 admit. 	., ,'be 
Sutéct to legal exc'eplion. if any. 

j/ 0 	 ' 	 ' 

	

list the matter for hearing 0 	22010. 
(.! 	qVW  v.rfFifr? 	rrcltfiW YOO ( 

1(11 10 	 I )1iif. 
. V.  

L(rI41MadanarChOtuIVedi) 	(Mukesh Kumar Gupta) 

Member (A) 	 Member (J) 

rt 	rçjt II$I1i 

-13cli-:Or .).j 

. 	

• 	
• 'L oi.:• 

• 4 	CL._ 	ItE.t_. 

(c ,  _ 	'V 



O.A. No. 13ofog 

25.02.2010 	It has been stated that rejoinder 
was served only on 24th  February 2010 

11 

though it was filed earlier. 
M. B. Dew, Railway counsel 

45--. 
seeks one week time to peruse and to 
react. 

• 	
1 	________ Adjourned to 12 th  March 2010 

'•• 

p. 
(Madan Ku 	aturcredj) (Mukesh Kumar Gupta) 

Mcm bar (A) 	Member (J) IpbI 

12.03.2010 	Applicant 	in 	present 	O.A 	challenges 
communication 	dated 	11.1 .07 	(wrongly 
mentioned as 11.7.07) (Annexure-v) whereby her 

request for appointing her son on compassionate 

basis has been declined stating that "since you 
had already been offered appointment on 

/ 	

comp 
ground 	and 	Joined 	as 	SFLA", 	question 	of 
considering request in favour of son did not arise. 

Vide representation dated 3.5.07 (Annexure-VI) 

applicant in specific stated that "I did not join 

and work and no salary drawn by me and I did 

/ not attend In H.Ml/D Office." 

On 	the 	other 	hand 	by 	filing 	reply 
respondents have placed strong relIance on 

Annexure..B communication dated 13.6.94. 1 

.92-13 have heard both sides and peruserj the said 

document. Annexure-B appended to the reply is 
only a communication 	from one official to 
another official stating that the applicant joined 
her duty on 13.6.94. No joining report of the 
applicant has been placed on record, in th 

circumstances the respondents are directed to 

produce applicant's joining report, as suggested 

vide Annexure-B communication dated 13.6.94 in 
order to determine as to Whether applicant 
Indeed had joined or not. 

• 	 List on 30.3.2010 for further hearing. It is 
made clear that no further adjournment will be 
allowed to the respondents, 

(Mukesh 1(r,Gupta ) Pg 	 MEME3ER(J) 



(Mukesh Imar Gupta) 
Mom bth(J) 

I 

-6- 	 4 
O.A. No. 163/2009 

: V 	 I . 	) 

30.03.2010 	Learned counsel for Respondents 
Mrs. B. Devi, states that perusal of 

4 1 40 	 Applicant's statement, recorded during 
1 	 certain other pceedings, implied that 

she had joined the concerned post on 
." 	 compassionate basis as substitute 

. Sanitary Cleaner.. She candidly admitted 
In 

that no joining report is available on 
flU i 21J.r •J 	it1.1•• 	 record. Let specific affidavit be filed by 

• 22øtD 	 Respondents with copy to the Applicant. 

iu• ji A1ri' 	 • •• 	4 -i 	 List on 29th April 2010. 
• 	........• 3 	. 	. 	 0 

(Madam Kuatuedi) (Mukesh Ktmar Gupta) 
Mcmhor (A) 	 Mcrnbor (J) 

* 	 . 	 . 	29.04.20\
or

n the 
• • 	 - .....• 	 • 	. 	 plicant 

10. 

est of proxy counsel 
p adjourned to 20'  
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29 04 2010 	Proxy counsel for Responde 
Ilk 

prays for adjournment, which lés not 

been objected by Mr. D.C. Chakraborty, 
learned counsel for Applicant. 

c--, -- 

M 	a 
L&r 

 List on 12th MET 2010. 

/ 
(Madan Kumar Chaturvedi) (Mukesh K1umar Gupta) 

Mmbr (A) 	 MmhRr (J) 
Jim! 

12.05.2010 	Heard Mr. D .C. Chakraborty, 
learned ecunsel for Applicant and Ms. B. 
Devi, learned counsel for Railways. 

Hearing concluded. Reserved• for: 
orders. 

- 	 (Madán Kd 'arChathtvft)• 
Mombor(/t) ; 

/pb/ 	 i. 

14.05:20I0'7: 

couit, kept in separate sheets. : 

The O.A_ is dismissed in terms of 
said order. 

-~A 
Vq 

/pbl 

(Madan Kumar Chaturvedj 
Mcinbcr(A) 

F 

ode 

(flll~ F4~ )  

d 7&Q 	/fd 	)S3 k 

'J7' 	y.PoJ 
/ / cli ,A/)  
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

O.A. No. 163 of 2009 with M.P.139/2009 

DATE OF DECISION:1(.05.2010 

Srimati Bina Rani Das 
..................................................................Applicant/s. 

Mr.D.C.Chakraborty 
.................................................................Advocate for the 

Applicant/s. 

- Versus- 
U.OJ. & Ors 

.......................................................................Respondent/s 

Ms. B.Devi, Railway counsel 
....................................................................Advocate for the 

Respondents 

CORAM 

THE HON'BLE MR.MADAN KUMAR CHATURVEDI, MEMBER (A) 

Whether Reporters of local newspapers may be allowed to see 	YNo the Judgment? 

Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not? 	 YNo oil 

3 Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy 
of the Judgment? 

Judgment delivered by 

Yo 

Hon'ble 



O.A. 163 of 2009 with 
- y 
	 M.A. 139 of 2009 

CENTRAL ADMINISRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No. 163 of 2009 
and 

Misc. Application No.139 of 2009 

Date of Decision: This, the 14iyof May, 2010. 

HON'BLE SHRI MADAN KUMAR CHATURVEDI, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

Srimati Bina Rani Das 
Wife of late Anil Ch. Das 
Biscut Factory, Gobindabari Road 
P.O: Bokajan, PIN: 782 480 
Dist: Karbi Anglong (Assam). 

.Applicant 

By Advocate: Mr.D.C.Chakraborty 

-Versus- 

The General Manager 
North East Frontier Railway 
Maligaon, Guwahati -11. 

The Divisional Railway Manager (P) 
Lumding Division, N.F.Railway 
P.O: Lumding, Nagaon 
Assam, PIN: 782 447. 

The Chief/Senior Labour Welfare Inspector 
Lumding Division 
N.F.Railway, Lumding 
PIN: 782 447. 	 ... Respondents 

By Advocate: 	Ms. B.Devi, Railway counsel. 

ORDER 

MADAN KUMAR CHATURVEDI, MEMBER (A): 

At the outset, respondent no.3 makes a prayer for deleting 

the name of Respondent No.1 from the list of respondents arrayed in O.A. 

No.163/2009, vide M.P. No.139/2009. 

Page 1 of4 



f 
O.A. 163 of 2009 with 

M.A. 139 of 2009 

Considering the facts and circumstances set forth in the M.P. 1 

am inclined to accept the request made by respondent No.3. 

Accordingly, name of the Secretary to the Government of India, Ministry 

of Railway, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi-i 10 OOlin the instant O.A.163/2009 is 

deleted. 

By this O.A. applicant makes a prayer to issue direction to the 

respondent authorities for appointment in service on compassionate 

ground to her son Sri Swapan Das. 

Applicant is the widow of Late Anil Ch. Das, Ex-gangman 

under PWI/BXP who expired on 05.12.1990. The Applicant was nominated 

for appointment on compassionate ground and was offered 

appointment as Substitute Sanitary Cleaner (Safaiwala) as per Office 

Order of DRM(P), Lumding dated 25.05.1994 for three months at the first 

instance and thereafter she was to be allowed to continue further 

depending on her performance. She was directed to report to CMS, 

Lumding for her medical fitness and for further report. On being found 

medically fit, she was posted as Substitute F/Safaiwala under H&MI/DMV 

vide Sr.DMO, Lumding's office letter memo. No.E/227/1/LM/(Med) dated 

07.06.1994. As per records, she joined her duty as such on 13.06.1994, 

which was intimated to DRM(P)/Med/Lumding by the H&Ml/DMV vide his 

letter under Memo No.DMV/EST/1 dated 13.06.1994. Thereafter she 

sukimitted application for appointment on compassionate ground to her 

son, which was registered on 24.05.1995. Being a minor case, it was 

intimated to the applicant. 

Page2of4 



O.A. 163 of 2009 with " 
M.A. 139 of 2009 

Applicant remained absent from duty w.e.f. 14.06.1994 

without intimation to the authority concerned. The H&MI/DMV/N.F.Railway 

informed the applicant's unauthorized absence from duty vide his letter 

Memo No.DMV/EST/1 dated 04.07.1994. As a consequence of applicant's 

unauthorized absence from duty she was removed from service w.e.f. 

01.11.1006 vide Sr.DMO/LMG's NIP No. PC/BRD dated 12.11.1996. 

In reply to the prayer for appointment of applicant's son Sri 

Swapan Das on compassionate ground, the DRM, N.F.Railway, Lumding 

vide letter dated 11 .01.2007 informed her as under:- 

'Sub: Prayer for appointment of Shri Swapan Das on 
comp. ground. 

Ref: Your application dt.1 6.5.06. 

With reference to the above it is to inform you 
that since you had already been offered appointment 
on compassionate and joined as SFLA under the 
H&Ml/DMV on 13.6.94 on account of death of your 
husband, the question of CGA of your son Shri Swapan 
Das on the same account does not arise. 

SI- Illegible 

11.1.07 

Divn.Rly.Manager 
N .F.RIy.Lumding" 

In the case of Eastern Coalfields Ltd., vs. Anil Badyakar & Ors., 

2009 (4) SIR 568 (SC), it was held that compassionate appointment is not 

a vested right which can be exercised at any time in future. The 

compassionate employment cannot be claimed and offered after a 

lapse of time and after the crisis is over. Compassionate appointment is 

exception to general rule. There is a limited quota for such appointment 

Page 3 of4 
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O.A. 163 of 2009 with 
M.A.139 of 2009 

and various norms are laid down in making such appointment. It cannot 

be claimed as a matter of right. 

In the facts of the present case; I find that since applicant 

was offered appointment on compassionate ground on account of 

demise of her husband during service, therefore, there exists no good 

reason for offering appointment to her son Sri Swapan Das on the same 

account. As such, O.A. is devoid of merits and deserves dismissal. 

M.P. stands allowed, O.A. stands dismissed. No cost. 

(MADAN KUCHATURVEDI) 
MEMBER (A) 

Um 

Page 4 of 4 



6 	File  

lEN THE CENTRAL A1)M[NISTRKFWE TREBUNAL: 
GUWAHATI BENCH AT GUWAHATI 

O No. 163 of 2009 

Srimati Bina Ram Das 
Applicant 

QT S_ 
Union of India & others 

Respondents. 

AiWA\7IT 

:1, 	Sri.&MrrM. 	5/C) ATCHANJ)R 
about5years resident, of 	PIS1J- 	 at 
present working as t.he! 	. .PtvtV- . 	/! 

ieing competent and L  duly authorized to swear this affidavit on bthaif of 
all other Respondents do hereby solemnly affirni and state as follows - 

.1. 	That having been selected for appointment on compassionate ground 
in 	Class IV post and being found medically ft the applicant was posted as 
Substitute FiSafaiwala under Health & Malaria Inspector 	vide 	Sr. 
DMCVLMG'S appointment order dated 7.6.1994. 

That in terms of the aforesaid order , although no formal letter of 
joining was submitted the applicant joined and discharged her duty as female 
Safaiwala on 13.6.94. 

That the applicant remained absent. w.e.f. 14.6.94 without. aIIy 

inthnatiôn to the authority concerned for which D AR enquiry was conducted 
against the phcant by issuing, Maor tnenioranduni of Charge. sheet No. 
PC/B.RD. dated 30.1.95. 



1 ,  

/ 

That enquiy was conducted by the Inquiry Officer Sri K K. Das 

(DMQILMG) on 12.7.95. The.. applicant had submitted her written reply on 

12.7.95 and as a consequence the applicant's unauthorised absence from duty 

w.e.f. 14.6.94 was proved and she was removed from service we.f. 1.11.96 

vi& Sr. DME/LMG order dated 12.1L96. 

That the applicant in her reply to DAR enquiry dated 12.7.95 

categorically admitted that she could not attend in her proper duty from 

14.6.94 to 12.7.95 for her self suffering, asthma for long days. From the above 

facts it transpired that the applicant joined her duty as Femai \e. Safaiwala on 

13.4.94 and she had been absent subsequently from her duty imauthorisedl, 

wef. 14.6.94 
A. copy of the reply letter of the applicant dated 12.7.95 to DAR 

enqury is enclosed herewith and marked as Annure- I 

That it is absolutely false and baseless contention of the applicant that 

she did not join in her service due to her ill health. 

. 	That the statements tnad.e in this affidavit and in paragraphs 1 2,3 ,4 

& .5 are time to my knowledge and belief and the rests are my humble 

submission before this Hon 7  ble Tribunal; 

And I sighthis affidavit on this .. 	....day of'May,2010 atkt?!!1P!t 

Identified by 

RJA, Guwahti. 

•_ 
Deponeni 	- • 

1.•• b, 	. V .  

,?DiVL Pir. M aqøt ( 
V RIv: Lumdht" 
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL AT GUWAHATI. 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NOifi'.2of 2009. 

CentraAdntr3Wc rtuna 
vrcr 	u:tc 

5rimati Bina Rani Das. 

..Applicant. 

PT 

c 

1 AUG 2009LJ The Ucof Ind&a & Ors. 

...Respondent. 
Guwahalli Bench 

SYNOPSIS. 

This original application is filed by the applicant for 
the directo• to the respondents for appointment on Compass-
ionate ground service. 

The applicant is the widow of late Anil Ch.Das,Ex.Garigman 
under PWI/BXP/and expired on 5.12.1990 durimg his service time 
in the cent.alHospital,%ligao,The applicant was nominated for 
appointment on compassionate ground and offered the applicant 
to join as the Railway.But she was unable to work due to ill 
health and she did not join.The applicant prayed to appoint her 
son Sri Swapan Das.The application was accepted and considered 
by DRM(P)Lumding on 25.4.95. on 16.5.2006 0 the appli'cant applied 
for appointment compassionate ground of her son Sri Swapan Das. 
On. 11.1.07, 	one letter issued by DRM/(P)Lumding stated that 
the applicant had already been offered appointment on compassion-
ate ground,the question of compassionate ground appointment of 
your .son 5ri Swapan Das on the same account des not arise. 
ence,the present application. 

Filed by 

Advocate. 



c 
'V 

LIST OF DATE. 

25.5.1994 The applicant had nominated for appointment on 
compassionate gEound and offered to the appli-

to cant 	join as SFLA under H&MI/DMV(Annx.I).(. fl) 

25.4,1995. The applicant s application had been considered 
and accepted E ly DRM(P)Lumding and stated that change 
of romination in favour of your son Sri.Swapan 
Das(Mnx.II)(3 	' 2-) 

16.5.2006.. The applicant applied for appointment, ibn compassi- 
onate ground of the applicant son Sri Swapari 
Das (Annx.III). 	_. j 

9.6.2006. The Office letter issued by Chief and Senior 
Labour Welfare Inspector ,DRM(P)Luinding and stated 
that to submit necessary papas of Sri Swapan 
Das(Annx.IV). 

11.1.2007. Impugned order issued by DRM(P)Lumding and 
rejected the appointment on compassionate ground 
service (Annx. 	v) 	

( -- 
03.05,2007 The applicant sUbmitted the representation before 

the DRM(P)Lumding ,L4.F.Rly. 
? 	(Aw.- J I,  

09.1.2008 	. The applicant submitted therepresentation before 
the DRM(P)Lumding  

01 .08.2008. The applicant submitted the representation Pefore 
- the DBM(P)Lumdjng ,N.F.Rly. 	\I.- 	f- 2 1) 

02.3.2009. The applicant submitted the representation before 
the General Manager,Maljgaon and DRM(P)Lumdjng. 

• .. 	\j I c-, 

Ctflra; ivo 

AUG 2009 
pr  

Fi ed by 

dboc ate. 
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL AT GUWAHATI. 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. .. ... . .of 20090 

Srimatj Bina Rani Das, 
...Applicant. 

The Union of India & Ors. 
...Respondent.. 

INDEX. 

S1.No. 	Particulars. 	Pe No. 
Original Application 	1 to 9. 
Verification. 	 10 
Artnexure-I.  
Annexure-lI. 
Annexure-IlI,. 	I 
Annexure-Iv. 

7., 	Annexure-V. . 	 R 8. 	 #- 2ti 

Filed by 

Advocat . 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL GUWAHATI BENCH 

AT GUWAHATI. 

(An Application under Section 19 of the Administrative 

Tribunal Act,1985). 
CA 

O.A.No. ./b.Z . . 120090 
• 	Srimati. BINA RANI DAS, 

wife of late Anil Ch.Das, 

Biscut Factory,Gobindabarj Road, 

P.O.Bokajan. 	- 29b 

Di st. Karbi Angl ong (As sam). 

2:1 AUG 2009 
- 	 •..Applicant. 

Guw&ha Bench 
- Vs - 

1. The Union of India, 

represented by the Seretry,' 
to the Govt,of India. 

Ministry of Railway,New Delhi.-JjOo' 
a1 ik\L. 

2•. The General Manager, 

North East Forntier Railway, 

Maligaon, Guwahati-1 1. 

3 The Divisional Railway Manager(p), 
Lumding Division, 

N.F.Railway, 

P.O.Lumding,Nagaon(Ass).  

4. The Chief/Senior Labour Welfare 

Inspector. 
I 
Lumding Djjjo. 

N.F.Railway,Lumcjjng•  
#' 

.Respondents. 

C .p .2. 



t,eth?7ii AU;b1t1Ntr&.'1VV I 
- 

21 AUG 2009 	

1 	1' 
- 2 - 	Guwhti Bench 

1 • PARTICULARS OF THE ORDER AGAINST THE APPLICATION IS MADE. 
- 

The instant application is filed against the impug 

ned action on the part of the respondents is not appoint-

ment the applicant's son Shri Swapan Das on compassionate 

ground. 

I am the widow of late Anil Ch..Das,Ex.Gangm an under 

PWI/BXP and expired on 5.12.1990 during his service time 

in the Railway Central Hospital,Maligaon.The applicant was 

nominated for appointment on compassionate ground and off-

ered the applicant to join as SFLA under H&MI/DMV.But she 

was unable to work due to ill health and the applicant did 

not join.; 

•Theaplicant prayed to appoint her son Shri Swapan Das 

when he will attn at the age of 18 years.The applicant's 

application considered by DRM/P/JJG vide his letter No. 

£/227/1M/Comp/W/Pt,Xcjiv dated 24.12.94 and on 25.4.95 has 

infoimed the applicant that change of nomination in favour 

of your son Sri Swapan Das is accepted by DRM/P/for regis-

tration on compassionate ground when the applicant's son 

reached at the 18 years on 16.5.06.My.cljent applied for 

appointment on compassionate ground of her son SriSwapan 

Das .On 11 .1.07 one bearing No. E/227/MicJLM/Comp (W)Pt. I 

issued by DRM(P)Lumdjng addressing to my applicant that 

sinc e you had already been offered appointment on compa-

ssional ground on account of death of your husband, the 

question of (dGA)Compassionate ground appointment of your 

son Sri Swapan Das on the same account does not arise. 

The applicant submitted representation (application) 

on 	2.3.09 before the DRM(P)Lumding and G.M.N.F.Rly. 

Maligaon.Praying the respondents authority to consider 

. C .p • 3. 
9 
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consider appointment on compas 

Central AdrnntratvoTrbun3I 
• 	 ni'r) 

21 AUG 2009. 	! 

Guwhnt1 Bonch 

ionate ground.The impugned 

'1 

:5 
letter dated 11.01.07 by which the said respondent as plea-

sed to reject the representation - filed by the applicant and 

hence the present application. N 
JJRISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL: 

The applicati- declare that the subject matter of 

instant application is with the jurisdiction of this Hon'ble 

Tribunal. 

LIMITATION:. 

The applicant further declare that the instant appl-

ication is filed with in the Limitation period prescribed - 

under Section 21 of the Administrative Trjbunal Act,1985. 

4 • 	FACTS - OF - THE AS t 

(i) 	The applicant is a Citizen of India and permanent. 

resident of Gobindabari Road,near Biscut actory,P.O.Bokajan, 

in the district of Karbi Anglong,Assam as such he is entitle 
I 	

to although right anZ1 privileges as guaranteed under the 

constitution of India and the lawof the land-. 

(ii) The applicant is the widow of late Anil Chandra 

Das,Ex.Gangman under PWD/BXP and expired on 05.12.1990 at 

the Central Hospital,Maligaon during his service time. 

• . 	(iii) The applicant had nominated for appointments on 

compassionate ground and offered to my applicant to join as 

SELA under H&MI/DM.on 25.5.94 by DRM(P)/N.F.Rly.Lumding. 

- 	A copy of the appointment on compassionate grounds 

. c_.p .4. 
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gz4un4.on 25.5.1994 is enclosed herewith as marked 

as Annexure-I. 

The applicant begs to state thqt the applicant was 

suffering .from Asthma for long period and she was not in a 

position to serve in the Railway and unable to work due to 

ill health and the applicant did not join in the service. 

That,tthe applicant begs to state that applicant 

prayed on 24.12.94 before the Livisional Railway Manager(P) 

Luniding. to appoint the applicant's son Sri Swapan Das(then 

he was 10 years)when Us he will attend at the age of 18 

years. 

That,the applicant begs to state that the appli-

cant's application has been considered by DRM/P/LMG vide 

letter No.E/227/L.M/Comp/VPI XXXVI,dated 2,5.4.1995 has 

infonned the applicant that change of nomination in favour 

of your son 5ri, Swapan Das is accepted by DRM/P/LI/for 

registration on compassionate around appointment from the 

date of approval. 

A copy of the office letter from DRM/P/N.F.Rly/ 

/ 	Lumding dated 25.4.1995 enclosed herewith as 

marked as Annexure-Il. 

That,the applicant begs to state that when the 

applicant's son reached at the age of 18 years.On 16.5.06, 

the applicant applied before the DPO at Lumding,Lumding 

Division,N.F.Railway for appointment on compassionate ground 

service of the applicant son Sri.Swapan Das. 

A copy of the application prayer for appointment 

Sri.Swapan Das on compassionate ground on 16.5.06 

is enclosed herewith as marked as Mnexure-IIl. 

. . .5. 
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That,the applIcant begs to state that the applicant 

has received a letter from LRM/P/LMG vide letter No.E/227/ 

Eng/Comp/W/ dated 09.6.2006 by Sri.Chandan Chakraborty P1/ 

III/LMG Chief and Senior Labour Welfare Inspector stated' 

that to submit detailed report with necessary paprs of Sri 

Swapan Das,son of late Anil Ch.Das,Ex.Gangman under PWI/BXP. 

A copy of the letter issued by the Chief and Senior 

Labour Welfare inspector,DP4M(P)Lumding dated 09.06. 

2006 is enclosed herewith as marked as Anneure-IV. 

That,the applicant begs to state that the applicant 

has submitted IX passed School Certificate to her son and 

death certificate of her husband and related all documents 

for appointment on compassionate ground. 

That,the applicant begs to state that one letter 

from DRM/P/LMG vide his letter No.E/227/MISC/LM/Com(W)/ 

Pt.l dated 11.1.07 stating that as I was offered for appoin-

tment on compassionate ground as SELA and joined on 13.6.94 

under 4 FMI/DMV,so' question of compassionate ground appoint-

ment of your san 5ri Swapan Das does not arise. 

A copy of impugned order dated 11.1.07 issued by 

D}:ut6/P/LMG/N.F.Rly.enclosed herewith as Annexure-V. 

That,the applicant begs to state that the applicant 

after receipt of the impugned order dated 11.01 .2007,the 

applicant was very much shocked and surprised.The applicant 

after submitted the representation before the DBM(PILum-

ding and the General Manager,Maligaon,N.F.Raijway,Guwhtj - 

on 03.05.2007 ,09.01.08 and 1.8.08 and 02.3.2009 with hop- 

S 

. . .6. 
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hopeful that her case will be duly considered by the respo 	I dent authorities but rejection of the representations submi- 	- 

tted by the applicant. 

A copy of representation dated 03.05.2007,09.1.2008, 

.1.8.2008 and 02.3.2009 are annexed herewith as Anriexure-
• 	• VI,VXA,VI3 & VIC. 

xii) That,the applicant begs to state that the Railway 

Authority DRM/P/LMG/has accepted the change of nomination 

and Srj Swapan Das has been registered for compassionate 

ground appointment but now he V  has been regretted by DRM/P/ 

LMG for compassionate ground appointment ignoring the DRM's 

acceptance order dated 25.4.1995i, 

xiii)That,the applicant begs to state that the respondent 

authority(DRM/p/JG/whjle passing impugned order dated 11 .1 .07 

did not apply his mind and whimsically passed the aforesaid 

impuqned order.Therefore,the applicant approached the Hon'ble 

Tribunal for redressal of his jurisdiction. 	V 

GROUNDS FOR RELIF WITH LEGAL PROVISION: 

V 

 

V. 	For that the applicant WS nominated for appointment 

on compassionate ground,but the applicant was suffering from 

Asthma for long period and she did not join So the applicant 

was not in a position to serve in the Railwayand she prayed 

to appoint her son Sri Swapan Das. 

2. 	For that the applicant's application considEred/accep. 

ted by DRM/P/LMc3/vjde letter No.E/227/LM/Comp/W/px XXXVI 

dated 25.4.1995 has informed the applicant that change of 

nomination in favour of your son Sri Swapan tk± Das.A copy 

of the Office letter from DRM/P/N.F.RJ.y.Lumdjng dt.25,4.1995 

inciosed as Annexure-iI. 

. C • p .; 7. 
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For that Railway authority DM/P/LMG has accepted •  

the change of nomination and Shri Swapan Das has been rgist-. 

ered for compassionate ground appointment but now he has been tA 

regretted by DRM/P/L1G for compassionate ground appointment 

ignoring the DRM's acceptance order dated 25.4.1995. 

For that the applicant submitted several represen-

tation before the DRM/P/LJG but the Rly authority did not 

consider foi compassionate ground appointment the applicant's 

son Sri Swapan Das,and as such your Lordship's would be ple-

ased to set aside and quash the Impugned order dated 

11.01.07. V  

v) For that the respondent authorities failed tak$e 

into account- that& the applicant came from a very poor family 

and she lost her husband left behind young son and daughter 

and as s,ch the Hon'ble Court may be pleased to direct the 

respondent toimmediately appointment on compassionate ground 

service to the applicant's - son Sri Swapan.Das. 

VI) For that the respondent authoity did not consider 

the applicant case and tthe applicant has not any defect and 

as such the respondent authority(DM/PJtG) acted illegally 

in6assing the impugned order dated 11.1.07 and the impugned 

decision taken in this regard is bad in law and liable to be 

set aside and quash. 

6.DETAIIS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED: 

That,the applicant declared that she has not other alter-

native remedy then to came under to protective hands of this 

Hon'ble Tribunal. 

c.p.8. 
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MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDING 

BEFORE ANY COURT OF TRIBUNAL. 

The humble applicant further declare that the subject 

matter against which the applicant seeks remedy ' is not 

pending any Court of Tribunal. 

8. RELIEF SOUGHT FOR: 

Under the fadts and circumstances stated above the appli-

cant humbly most respectfully prays that the instant appli-

cation be admitted,relevant"records be called for and uporj 

hearing the parties,or the cause Or Causes that may be 

shown,be pleased to grant the following reliefs to the appl- 

ication:- 

To set aside and quash the impugned letter dated 

11.7.2007 issued to the applicant vide his letter N./227/ 

Misc/LM/Comp(W-)Pt.I by the Divisional Railway Manager(P) 

Lumding,N.F.Rly. 

To direct the respondent authorities immediately 

appointment on compassionate ground service to the appli-

cant'1 s son Sri Swapan Das. 

Cost of the application and/or. 

Any other reliefs to which the applicant is entitled 

under the facts and circumstances of the case and as may be 

deem fit and proper by this Hon'ble Trjbunaj. 

9. INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR: 

Pending disposal of the instant application the applicant 

.c.p.9. 



applicant prays for an interim order directing the respon-

dent authorit to appointment on compassionate ground 

service the applicant son Sri Swapan Das and/or pass such 

further order/orders as this Hon'ble Tribunal deem fit and 

proper. 

10 ... 

ii. INDIAN POSTAL ORDER 	1ao6c 	--- 

dated for Rs.50/-(Rupees fifty)only payable  at 
Guwahati in favour of the Registrar,Centra]. Administrative 

Tribunal, Guwahati.' 

rentrat Admfltr'r P f1wria ,  
ti 
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VRIF ICAT ION. 

I,Smti Bina iani Das,wife of late MU Chandra Das, 

resident of Gobinda Bari Road,Biscuit factory,P.O.& P.S. 

Bokajan,Dist.Karbl Anglong,Assam to solemnly hereby aff inn 

and declare as follows:- 

That I am the applicant in the accompanying application 

and I do hereby verify and state that the statements made 

there in are true to the best of my knowledge,belief and 

information. 

And 1 sign this Verification on this 2i th day of 

Augut,2009 at Guwahati. 

J 

Signature. 

I 	 Central 

21 AUG 2009 

Guwihti Bench. 
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Sub - Alipointinent on compassionate froUnis 
er your opt1on 

You are considered fox 4poiri rr 	s 	11 uI- c 
Clejner on your opticn for the prt of Snitiry c1ener(c'i 
Your appointment as Substtute Canitry clerier will be ri 
months at the f'rt instince nhd you will be allowed to çr 
furthcr only if your iicrk is found t0 b, (satiLctcry. YU r 

fcyr Imrby dirctd to ruort to - ' 	- 
further orc5ers. 

This hs the 3pproLof crrnpetnt  

cQ 
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Copy to 	for nformt inn ud 

necessary action p]ese The cndir1te should be Ve 1 t uiir 1 'jr 
observation for 3(thre) mcntns and tn.rLafte1 her Service 
will be rgu1irisLc1 subject to her per±ormance being Lou 
stisfThctory. The performance rprt to be sent tc ths nfL C 
duly crtifid by the rCspLctve Subnrlin'tt. Inch'irge imme-
diately on completion cf three months and counteisigneci by 
MS/CMS. 

Ike 46 

 fr D 	K. (P)/ 
J 	LC i1 ft.SL 	 LUMT)PTG 
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(TGR 141093) 
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• tion along with your nquiry 	ort in th: Proscribed rofo,a 
• (enclosed) 'immediately along wjth tho fol1owings: 	. 	 . 

(1) 	A Cert.iiod copy of doth/ Medicliy incapacitatod/dà.cato. 
• 	côrised/ FIR (fpr mi6iflg) Cifict 

• 	(2). 	A Cotified copy of ge proof/ch-ool loving.Ceiifiot of 
th 	crndjdatc offfidov.jd (in cc of' ' 	Widow only) 	. 

(3) 	A.Pppor Ci 	Pho -bDghaph'of Candidato du1r attested by 
• 	Gattd Officer on ;hc front. sid. 

(4, 	Appli-cat i-on to b -, forw. d by $ubo.i-nato In-èh'-ge of the - 
ployee. 
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Regd.Post. 

E/227/Misc .LM/Comp(W)Pt.I 	DRM(P)LMG 

DRM(P) l s Office 	 Nef.Rly. 
Lumding. 	 1.1.07. 

Smti. Bina Rani Das, 
W/O late Anil Ch.Das, 
C/OSri .Maddn Ch.Dey,k,Biscuit Factory 
Gobindabari Road,P.O.Bokajan. 
Dist.Karbi Anglong(Assam). 

Prayer for appointment of Shri Swapan Das on comp.ground.. 

9 	Ref:-Your application dt.16.5.06. 

With reference to the above it is to inform you that 

since you had already been offered appointment on compa-

ssionate andinedasSFLAJunder  the HJvtI/DMV on 13.6.94 on a 

account of death of yoyhusban'd,the  question of cGA of your 

son Shri Swap an Das on the same account does not arise. 

Sd/- Illegible, 
11.1.07. 

Divn.Rly.Manager, 
Centra 
	

Tr 
	

N.F.Rly.Lumding. 

11 AUG 2009 
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'- 	 To 4, 
The Divisionalway i4anaie 
NQ F. RailWR-Ye LumdJ.ng  

Sir 4, 

Sub 	PraJer :CO.'--' ppointflleflt of my Son Shri Swp:lfl Das 

). Cn Dass1onate grOUflC1  

With 	 •sc to lay before you the foi1.owing f e w 

lines for symptthetC coneicernt1Ofl nd necesy actt piease 

That Sir 4, I the  widow of Late $\nil Chandr. Das1 Oafl9an 

under PWI/BXPm Mv husband exiired on 05l2l99O during iS..SGV-2 

Ny name ra$ Nomir1Et-'? 	cr a?pointmeflt on corn aw.Onat9 

around and offered myself V. 	in as SPL under H&14i/DW 

But I was' unable. to 	da 	111 health and 	L.nObj0 

and work and no 	arv drawn w;e nd I did not ttei' in 1-LMI/D 

Office0BUt DR14/P/LMG vide his.. letter dated O5l2e94 a2 ad me to 

explain for unauthOrised absent from dutye According).: I subnit 

my application dated 241294 (Photo copy enclosed) to )RM/PiMG 

stating that I was suffering from Asthma for long Period and I an 
not in a Position to serve, this Rlv.?due to my illhealth and I 

prayed to appoint my son Shri 	pan Das (then he was 10 years oJ 

when he will attend at the age 	18 years My application dated 

241294 has been consiered DR41G wide hs letter 
L1i/Cornp/W/Pt/ dated 25,'4/l95 (Photo copy eric1ose). 
informed me that change of Nominatori in favour of my •:on ShrI 

Swapan IJas Is accpeted by M for registrat.tOfl.On compassionate 
groünde When my son reached at the age of 18 years I cplied dat 

16506 for appointment of my son Shri .Swapan Das 

DRM/P/LMG vide his letter i'TO 0  E/227/Eng/COmP/W dated 

096O advised Shri. Chendail Cbakraborty PI/111MG to submit 

detailed report with necessary papers of Shri Swapan as 5/0 
Late Anil Che Des excjangrnan under PWI/B/P fb 

As per a,thTise of Shri Chandan Chakrahorty P1/i]. 1/144G. 

School Certific'ts PhotograPb Death Certificate c  of Late 

nil Ch Das etC submittOd by Shri Swapan Jas alon, ;  with a 

XEROX COPY of DRM/P/LMG s letter N0 E/227/l/LM/C0mP( ) /PtcXV 

dated 25/4/1995 where in Shri Swapan Das has been con'4idered fox 

appointment on CoTpaSSiOflate ground 

Con - 	2 
CO 



But it L S ,  sol l.. v 	JOC 7crLLoe, that D&1/P/M vide 

ril S letter NO T. F/'227/i!TC/L i/C - -p() /P Li d 3ted 11 1 7 

s Lat ng that as I ua of Erea tj' a oin nent on Core issionate 

ground as 5FL. and jind On 13594 Un(3er I II/DMv iO 

o-ues Lion of coinoscatr -rond jpi ointincnt of ny so ahri  

Swapan Das does not arise 

	

he Rl y, au tho ri ty 	 has 3ccepted the Chnge of 
Nomination and &.hri Bwapan Das has been registered for Compassionat 
ground apoolnLmeriL but no ho lis been regrettd by tikl1/P/LMG 

for CCC 	ignoring the 	 accepLancc AAix dated 25/4/1995 

May I therefore pray and hope that you will kindly 
look into the matter sympathetically and arrange to give 

appoint-menu of Shri. S.wapan Dos on Compassionate groun so 

that we 'may live hand to mouth and thereby obiig 

iegards 

DA 	(1) Application dated 24l294'e 

DR;4/P/LMGI a lettor dated 2495 

DM/P/LIiG a letter dated 096:0 6. 

Your' a -Faithfully 

RTI of 	- 
Ena Rani Das, 

w/O ate Anil Ch.Da, 
C/Oi) an ChDey, 

Biscuit factory, 
Oobind. Bar! Road D  
P.,OBo1caj an, 
Dist Karbi Anglong, 

c. 
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Dated :09-01-2008 

To, 
The Divisional Railway Manager, 
Lum ding Division, N.F. Railway, 	 21 t.c; ?009 
Lum ding. (Assn) 

Subject:- Prayer for Appointment of my son shri Swap an Das on compassionate ground. 

Sir, 

With due respect I beg to lay before you the following few lines for sympathetic 
consideration and necessary action please. 

That sir, I am the widow of Late Anil Chandra Das, Ex. Gangman under PWJJBXP and 
expired on 05-12-1990 during his service time. My name was Nominated for appointment on 
compassionate ground and offered myself to join as SELA under H&MILDMV. But I was unable to 
work due to my ill health and! did not join in service and no salmy &aw13 by me and! did not attend 
in H&MI/DMV office. But DRMfPILMG vide his letter dated 05-12-94 asked me to explain for un-
authorized absent from duty. On 24-12-94, I submit a application to DRM/P/LMO atafing that I was 
suffering from Asthma for long period and! am not in a position to join in Railway service, and I 
prayed to appoint my son shri Swapan Das (when he will attend at the age 18 years) On 24-12-94, my 
application has been considered and accepted by DRM/P/LMG vide his letter No 
E/227/LM/Comp/WLPL XXXV! and informed me that change of Nomination in favour of my son shri 
swapan Das is accepted by DRM,P/LMG for registration on compassionate ground. On 16-5-2006, 
when my son reached at the age of 18 years,! applied for appointment on compassionate ground. 

On 09-6-2006, DRM/PILMG vide letter No. E/227/EnglComp/W advised Chief and senior 
welfare Inspector, Lumding Shri Chandan Chakra boity P1J1i1/LMG to submit detailed report with 
necessary papers of shri swapan Das, S/O late Anil Ch. Das Ex. Gangman underPW!IBXP.As per 
advice of sln'i Chandan Chakraborty PIJ111/LMU,I submitted school certificate, photO of my son and 
death certificate ofmy husband. 

Contd.. .. 2 

Ca s 4'k 	c7 
• 
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On 11-01-2007, one letter issued by DRM/P/LMG vide his letter No.1 E/227IMISCLLMJComp(W)/ 
Pt.! stating that as I was offered for appointment on compassionate ground as SELA under 

H&MI/DMV, So question of compassionate ground appointment ofmny son shn swapan Das does not 

arise. 

The Divisional Railway manager (P) Lumding had accepted the change of Nomination and shri 
Swapan Das has been regiered for compassionate ground appointment but now he has regretted by 

DRM/PtIMO for C.Q.Aigiioring the DRM's acceptance order dated 25.4-1995. 

I, therefore pray and hope that you will kindly look into the matter sympathetically 

and arrange to give appointment of my son shri swapan Das on compassionate grounii 

Yours faithThlly, 

RTIof 
Bina Rani Das 
W/O Late Anil Ch. Das 
Biscut Factary, 
GobindaBari Road, P0. Bokajan, 
Dist. Karbi Anglong,(Assam) 

CR 
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Dated :01-08-2008 

To, 

The Divisional Railway Manager, 
Lum ding Division, N.F. Railway, 	

1 MiG 2009 
Lumding.(Assam) 

Gu%nahati Bench 

Sublect:- Prayer for Appointment of my son shri Swapan Das on compassiOnate around. 

Sir, 

With due respect I beg to lay before you the following few lines for sympathetic 
consideration and necessary action please. 

That sir, I an the widow of Late Anil Chandra Das , Ex. Gangman under PWI/BXP and 
expired on 05-12-1990 during his service time. My name was Nominated for appointment on 
compassionate ground and offered myself to join as SELA under H&MI/DMV. But I was unable to 
work due to my ill health and I did not join in service and no salary drawn by me and I did not attend 
in H&MI/DMV office. But DRM/P/LMG vide his letter dated 05-12-94 asked me to explain for un-
authorized absent from duty. On 24-12-94, I submit a application to DRM/P/LMO stating that I was 
suffering from Asthma for long period and I an not in a position to join in Railway service, and I 
prayed to appoint my son shri Swapan Das (when he will attend at the age 18 years) .On 24-12-94, my 
application has been considered and accepted by DRMIPILMG vide his letter No 
E/227/LMtComp/W/PL XXXVI and informed me that change of Nomination in favour of my son sbri 
swapan Das is accepted by DRMIPILMG for registration on compassionate ground. On 16-5-2006, 
when my son reached at the age of 18 years, I applied for appoinhinent on compassionate ground. 

On 09=6=2006, DRM/P/LMO vide letter No. E/227IEng/Comp/W advised Chief and senior 
welfare Inspector, Lumding Shri Chandan Chakra borty PJ/111/LMG to submit detailed report with 
necessary papers of shri swapan Das, S/O late Anil Ch. Das E. Oangman underPWItBXPAs per 
advice of shri Chandon Chakraborty P1/111/LMO, I submitted school certificate, photo of my son and 
death certificate ofmy husband. 

Contd.. ..2 

CP 	 C 

CN~ 
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On 11-01-2007, one letter issued by DRM/P/LMG vide his letter No.1 EJ227/MISCILMJComp(W)/ 
Pt.! stating that as I was offered for appointment on compassionate ground as SELA under 
H&MI/DMV, So question of compassionate ground appointment of my son shri swapan Das does not 

arise. 

• The Divisional Railway manager (P) Lumding had accepted the change of Nomination and shri 

Swapan Dna has been registered for compassionate ground appointment but now he has regretted by 

DRMIP/LMG for C.G.A ignoring the DRM's acceptance order dated 25-4-1995. 

I, therefore pray and hope that you will kindly look into the matter sympathetically 

and arrange to give appointment of my son shri swapan Dna on compassionate ground. 

Yours faithfully, 

RTlof 

BinaRani Dna 
W/O Late Mi! Ch. Das 

Biscut Factary, 

GobindaBari Road, P0. Bokajan, 
Dist. Karbi Anglong,(Assam) 

(- v1  
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Dated s02.,03.2009 

To, 	 Central AdministrativeTrbMr' 
uri 

1.The General Manager, 
N. F. Rail wayMaligaofl 
.Guwahati-. jj( Aasam) 

2. The Divi sional Railway Manager( P) 
N. F. Rail wy,LWndtrg 
Lumding ULvision. 

2 1 Al Irl 2009 

Guwahati Bench 

:i1 TP73 

si;, 

subs-Prayer for appointment of my con shri Swapan Das, 
on Ccxnpasaionate ground. 

dth due respect,1 beg to lay before you the following 

fez lines for sympathetic conci deration and necessary action 

please. 

That cir,l the widow of Late Anti Chandra Daa, Ix.-Gaflginafl. 

under P/XP.t.!y hUEnd expired on 05.12.1990 dtring his 

service time. 

My name waa w3mirited ir pointrr.t 'n copzLonte 

Ground and offered myeelf to join as SJA under H&MX/W.But 

I was unable to worx due to my iLl health and I did not join. 

I prayed to appoint my son Sri •Swapan Das (then he was 10 

years) when he will attend at the ag of 1 	application 

dated 24. 12.; 4 has been considered, M/P/LMG vi do hi 6 letter No.i 

/227/LM/COmp/W/Pt_mVIsdated 25.4.95,has informed me that 

change of nomination in favour of my aor sri Swapan Des is 

accepted by DM(P) for registration on canpassioflate ground. 

when my son reached at the 18 years.I applied dated 16.05.06 

for appo!ntment of my son sri swapan Das. 

Contd. on p/2 

Q/ 	 _Q 
ID 



, 
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i 

/pJ2/ 

V 	 £M/P/LMGvide his letter NOi E/227/Eflg/Cmp/W,Datec 

09.06.06 advised to submit detailed report with necessary 

papers of Sri Swapan Z)as, S/osL ate Anil Ch. Das, Lx. Gang man 

urr 24 /x?,. 

As per advi se of Sri Ctiandan Chakraborty P1/Ill /LMG, School 

certificate,Photograph,Death Certificate of Late Aflil Ch. Ds etc. 

submitted by Sri Swapan Das ,along with a Xerox copy of 	/P/LMG 
Letter E/227/l/LM/0c*up(w/Pt.XXXV1,dated 25.4.95 where in Sri 

Swapan Das has been considered full ppo1ntment on Compassionate 

Ground. 

But it is sorry to here mentioned that iRi4/P/MG v.tde his 

letter NO L/227/1418c/L14/Ccrnp(w)/Pt.1,dated 11. 1.07 stating that 

as I was affored for appointment on Gompassionate Ground. .So 

question of compassionate ground appointment of your son Sri 

swapan Daa does not arise. 

The L)RM( P) ,umitng has accepted the change of nom.nation 

and shri Swapan Das his been registered for CompaBsionate ground 

appointment but now he has been regretted, by DRMI?LMG for C.G.A 

ignoring the DRM'S acceptance order dated 2.4 , )995. 

1,therefore pray & hope that you will kind'y look into 

into the matter snpathetically and arrange to give appointnent 

Of my son sri Sw&pan Das on Ccinpassionate qround . so that we 

may like hand to mouth and thereby oblige. 

tth regards, 

\ç) 

-'-:-- 

YOUr'S faithfully, 
Ad 

(iI of  

(BINA RNX DAS) 
w/osLate Ani]. Ch.Das 
C/o;Milan ch.Dey 
Bicut Factory, Gobindabari Road 
P.OBokajan -7u243O 
Zt st,Karbi...Angiong( 4issam) 
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Am[[NISTRATWE TRIBUNAL: 
(JWMI&TI BENCH AT GUWAHATL 

OVA. No. 163 of 200 

Sthu311. Bma Rani Dcis. 
Applicant. 

TJrjoi. of India & othe.is 
Respondents. 

INDEX &LISTOFDATES 

SIL.No. PATICULARS. PAGENO: 

1. Written Statements  

2. Terjficjjon - . . .6 

3. ANNEXURE 	- A 

4. PLNNEXURE 	-B .8... 

5. ANNEXURE 	-c .9... 

6. ANNEXURE 	- D 

7. ANNEXURE 	-E .11... 

Filed by 

vocate (uwhtt. 	I 
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IN THE CENTRAL AD'HMSTRATIVE TRIBUNAL: 
GUWABATI BENCH &T GUW&HTI 

OA No 163 of 2.009 

Srimati Bina Rani Das 
Applicant 

Urion of India & others 
Respondents. 	 ' z 

WRTTTEN STATEMENTS ON BEHALF OF 
THE RESPONDENTS. 

The Written str4ements of the Responctent.s ie s 
follows :- 

	

1. 	That a copy of the C)riginal App1iction No. 163109 (herein 

fler referred to as the" atpliction" has been. sevect upon the respondents. 

The respondents have gonee through tte same andi undetstood the contents 

thereof 

	

• 2. 	That. save and except the statements which are spedficaflv 

admitted by the respondents. the rest of the statements made. in the 

application may be. treated as dertiect. 

That the statements made in. varagranh 4(&. 4(jiii to the 

application the answering respondent has no comment. 

That in. rerd to the statements made in paragravh 4(iii) to the 

application the answering resondent. begs to state that after the death of the 

atmlicant.,  s husband late Anil Ch Das. Lx. Gangman and on completion. of 

departni.eritawl process the applicant. Smti Bina Rani Das (wife of late Aiil 

Cle. Dast *as offered for appointment as substitute Sanitary Cleaner 

(Safvala), as per. Office. Order of DRMçPVLMG dated; 25.5 .4 victe 

annemure-1 to the application, for thxee(3) months. at. the first instance. and 
there.atter she will be allowed to continue fw.the.r only,  if her performance. is 

11 
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Guvvahati Bench 

found saudwItory . The applicant wz directed to 'report to CMSrLMG for 
her medical. fitness and for fi'rthe.'r repoit On being found medically fit the 

applicand. was posted as Substitute F/ Safaiwala under H & M I IDMV vide ' 

Sr DMOJLMG office lettet Memo NO E12711?LM(Mei dt 71A.94  

mcoipoiating cer.am tertu and coiithons thereon and vrtth the appioval of 

the competent authority. 	 ' 

A. copy of the intimation letter of the R. DMOILMG 

claIM 7.6.94 is annexed hereto as Anexure-A, 

5. 	That the statements made in varagravh 4 .(iv I to the application 
are untrue and the same are stoutly denied by the: atiwethig. respondent.. The 

answering respondent begs to state that in ternis of the letter dated 7.6.94 a 
cited in the. preceding paragraph the applicant oine.d her duty i is Female. 

Safaiwala on 13.6.94 nd the. said joining of the. applicant was intimated to 
the DRM(p)/me.dILMG by the H &. ML?DMV vide his letter Memo. No. 

DMV/EST/1 dated 13.6.94 

A. copy of the aforementioned intimation letter of H&MIDMV 
dated 13.6.94 is enclosed herewith and marked as Annexure- B 

That the deponent in reply to the statement.s made in paragraph 

4(v' &. 4(vi'I to the. application begs to state that in case of death of a sercricee, 

holder/ employee who is the only bread . earner of his family his 
legatee/near relative whenever appes for appointment on compassionate 

ground his/her application has to be registered as per existing procedure. In 

the instant case the application for appointment on compassionate gounct of. 

applicants son was registered on 25.4.95 being a minor case and it 'was 
intimated to the applicant vicle annexureII to the 0 A. 

That in regard to the statements made. in paragraph 4(vii) & 

4(viii to the application the answering respondent begs to state that the 

DRM(P) /LMG vide. office memo No. E/227/ENQ/Coiup(W dated 9.6.2006 
re.quested the apiicant. to contact with the PI[[II/LMG 	and 
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Welfare. Insvector with necessary papers to enable him to nike. enquiry and 
to submit report for app ointnient on compassionate ground. 

8 	That the sttements made in iaiaph 4 (ix & 4 (x) to the 	 5 
apphcatton the deponent has no comment unless contrary to the. records. 

The applicantoiiie4 her duty on 116.94 under H & MIIDMV. Further the 

applicant. has sii.brnitted Class-V ill pass school cthficate &. death 
certificate of her deceased husband for appointmetut of her son on 
colupassonate ground. 

9. 	That the aiiegaiions set forth in paragraclis 4 .(xi, 4. (xii & 
4 .(xiii) to the application are not correct and the same are not acceptable at 
all. As per order of the DRMW'fLMG dated 9.6.06 the Personnel 
InspectotlIII?LMG enquired the matter and had submitted the enquiry report 

fictu which it was transpired that. Smti Bina Rank Das wife of tale And Cli. 

Das (Ex. Gaugman under SE/P-WavSBXJ ) was appointed in Railway on 
compassionate ground as SFL A. under Health and liar- ia 
InspectoriDMV(Dimapur as per order of DRM(P!LMG dated. 25.5.94 as 
stated above and wined under H&MIiDMV on 13.6.94 . Thereafter the 
applicant. remained absent from duty w.e.f. 14.6.94 without intimation to the 
authority concerned. The. H & MI IDMV / N .F .Riy informed the. applicant s 
unauthorised absence from duty vide his letter Memo. No. DM V/E ST/I 
dated 4.07.94. As a consequence of the apv1icant s unauthorised absence 
from duty she was removecel from service w.e.f. 1.11.96 ------ ------- -- ----- ---- --

Th-_- 

DMO(LMG NIP No. PCIBRD dated 12.11.96 . The NIP was sent to the 
applicant to her home address by Regd. Post with AID. 	 - 

A copy of the-letter of the H &MLDMV ci11ed4.7.94 is 
enclosed herewith and marked as nnexur- C &. 
a copy of the order of removal from service issued'oli the 	- 
DRM(P/LMG dated 12.11.96 is anneed herewith nd marked 
as 	exiue-D. 	 - 
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Guwahati Bench 
10. 	Thai e. deponent bess to submit thL 	 1r4 was th  

appointed eather on compassionate ground and joined as SFLA. under H &. 

MI/DMV on 13.6.94 concealing the. above ft she approached the Railway 

	

authority,  for amointiuent of her son on compassionate ground and the Railway 	S  

authority after proper enquiry rejected the said prayer of appointment. vide 

DRM(P)LMGs letter No.-E/ 2.271 Miscl LM/Comp(Wt PU dated 11.6.07 

A. copy of the letter of the DRM(P)/LMG dated 11.6.07 is 

enclosed herewith and marked as annexure-E 

That. it is pertinent to mention herein thatt once appointment on. 

compassionate. ground vras offered to a candidate and if he I she 

postedire.sumed in any category of post meant for compassionate. giowid in 

that case no ftrther appointment on compassionate ground of any member of,  
the family of the. verson. concerned is permissible. 

That the deponent begs to submitt that the implication of 

appointment on compassionate ground is lacking in the instant case. 

That from the facts and circumstances quoted above, no 

arbitrary and illegality has been committed by the Railway .A.uthority ,  

rejecting the claiiu of the applicant. for CGk of her son as alleged by the 

applicant.. The applicant has no prima fade case at. all. 

14 	That the application tiled by the applicant is baseless and 

devoid of merit, and as such not tenable ill the eye of law and is liable to 
be dismissed 

15. 	That appointment on compassionate ground is an exception 

carved out to the general ru-he of appointment by recru.itment. process. 

Dependauts of employees, who died in harness do not have arty special or 

a&iitional claim to public services other than the one conferred if any, by the 

employer. The claim for compassionate apiointnlent and the right., if ay is 
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traceable only to the scheme, executive tructions, mies ,etc. framed by the. 

empD1Jt/admnnttatton in the nurter ol. piovdingetrt1oytrient on 

coin sslon2te glounQs. kan. ironi tnat uie ci.epencant, has no speclai or. 

additional claim or right, to appointment on compassionale ground. Hence 

there is no scope of judicial interference to direct the ad.niinistration to give 	& 
compassionate appointment contrary to the scheme. 

That the answering respondentt begs to state that long lapse of 

time of the applicant after joining service, on cotupassionale ground on 

account of the delh of the deceased employeeparticularly unauthorised 

absence. from thdy without any information is clear indicative of the fact 
that the deceased faniiy has sufficient means of livelihood . Under such 
circumstances compassionate app ointment, can riot be granted to the son of 

the deceased employee after he attained maotity. 

That the. authority has rightly passed the order and the son of 
the applicant is' not entitlM to any appointment, in place of his deceased 

father as. claimed.. As such the interference of the Hon'ble Tribu.nl is 
unwarranted for the CiAls of justice. 

That,in any view of the matter raised in the application and the, 

reasons set forth thereon, there cannot be any cause" of action against the 

respondents at all and the application is liable to be dismissed with cost 

In the. premises. aforesaid it is, therefore, prayed that 

Your Lordships would be 'pleased. to peruse. the 
documents on record and after hearing the parties be 

pleased to dismiss the application with cost. And iiass. 

such other arde r/orders as to the Hon'ble Court nia 

deem fit and proper considering the facts and 
circumstances of the case. and for the ends of justice. 

And for this the humble respondent as in duty bond shall ever pray. 
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VERIFIGATIOM Guwahtióh 

L  Ak-$ 	..... . ....... on 	of .L' 
41 '/.'.esident, of 	L . 

	 t present 
working 	P~ p 

,be.ing 
competent and duly authorized tà s:igi this verificiion do rhereby 
solemnly afftrm and state th3t the statements. made in. 

± . . .. are true to my krowledge and hehef, and the, rests are 
hwrLble subtuission be.fore this Hoifble Tribunal. I have not suópéss4 
MW material fact. 

And I sign this verification on this. . .1. 	day of Dec, 2009 
Guwahati. 

DEPONENT 

S T)ivL !mrson1e1OCe 

ft . Rly,, Lkmdi1 
/ 
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9 	 Office Of the 
• 	 D vistonei. Rly.N-ariagOmr/P, 

pnch 	Luifldt ng. 

N0.E/277/1/LM(MOd.. 	 - 

To- 
Smt 

e&/P 
-I 	 Sub: - •&ppo i ntment on ..cornpass'iopate 

ground. 

Havipg been selectd for apon;mnt an do rnpassion.ate graxnd in 

Class IV. post-are beingfound mcU.ca11y,ft In Class  
yOu am hrby tthporariJ,y appoind o.s &ibstltuto  

on s.750/ p.m. in sc1 p750-940/- plus other ailo 
sancs

._
fdr a periods of S'months. Your serv1ce4.11 be reguJ_arised 

aft3r3mthS ibjèct to performance being satIsfactorY. 

If. you agree 
.to accpt thi2 offer of apPoIxjtmnt .  on the above 

•co nditim tiin report yourself forduty to  

.: Ya• 	11b.consIdered for relE 	ppoi.ent sft 	verI1ca 
po1-Ie 

This I ssi s wi. th  the apçr ov1 of cjmpj tentuJtY. 

	

-' S' D}pD.LO4j 	 - 
di NLO 

Copy to: ,- 	- - 	- - -. ._ 	. ,.,ior Info rmatlon. 
The date o7 reporting of, •th abovi naflied candidate sto.Uld be inti.' 
meted tb DBM(P /Mi3d/Lum9ng and wo:kilg -reort' on cmpletlon of 3 

nths servic- 	Wslfare •section/Lumc 4  ng wj,thQut fil. 

C,9p1b :- - - 	/_1-i_ ...  - 	. - ..•_ - ... for'information. 

p y  to: •DQILumd 1  ng. 	•• 	 : 

Copy to : Bill and E stt suct:i.on 	ofi c. : 
/ 	 \• ••. 

C •;p Et44 
I:• Ejy 

aha 

I 	 • 

• • 	 -ø 
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. 	 Noti0e of  i  
nlp o . s't'orlof ponojty of f"Om servi ce - DAR - 1968. 

Dat ed. . 
AnT • 	

. 	 ;JiL 
• P .0. • 	•Q 	 Vc JP QID;?1.JJ. 	 () 'th 0. .cfp..L4 
DeatiOfl& 

Scoje of pay. 
	Dcptt il1cJ0çoJ • Date of 	

7 1 TC  ?r • 	incc you oi1cd to submit y (kfe))C to the mejor  chrgs for Major penalty isU(d b3rfll( G 'k1 rith 
-tS 	

Q.lso foiled to attend to DAR °flquiry held  

o n 	
thQ Qflqfljry has been held 

cod the fo11o.ng charges h,r.o bon proved 

cy4 

cf 	
Q OLTL 1O 	

i 

You are hereby informed that in acordcoce ';h th order p 
8sed b tho UflderoiCd you ore reznovod from S cervice wi Cffct fro, 	- - 

Copy of the proceeding and finding of DR °;iry I °nclo cod horO4t 	" 

Receipt of the l'ffp may 
be adcnowledged... 

D4/-A.s above, 

	k~Kin 
Copyto 	 JL . 	. 	1pli cate 	infoietj0 & n/a. Ho 11 • plee hand ovor one 

copy of the P to the ty if evajlthlo otherj3 di1 ay  the sgno on tho--notjc0 	
in pre o of tw0 tn5 

 with  the 
intimation to this OfflcO./ 	• 

1. Cc/PS coc.at 0 fa ce 	 (4)  n/action 5) 	 cod ( 	AO71Gf-Y. 
.- 
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O. A . iqo. 163/2009. 

Sntt. Bina Rani Das. 
JAN Applicant. 

QuwahatiBe$'\ 	 - Vrs-  go 
Union of India & others1, 

Respondents 

XNDX 
Sl.No. 	Particulars 	Page No. 

1. 	Rejoinder 	
.... 	 1 to 6 

2, 	Verification 	.•, . 
	 7 

3. 	Annexure-VIl 	.... 

4 	Annexure-VI II 	.... 

5. 	Annexure-IX 	
.... 	 11 

Filed by :- 

Nm,~~ 
Advocate. 
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IN THE CENTRAL .ADNXNI.STRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUW.AHATI BENCH AT GUWAHATI. 

Central  

2S JA2O1 

G.uwahati BenQh 

O.A. NO, 163/2009. 

Srnt. Bina Rani Das. 

Applicant. 

-Vrs - 

Union of India.& others. 

Respondents. 

IN THE MATTER OF : - 

A rejoinder submitted by. the 

applicant in reply to the -

written statement filed on 

behalf of the respondents. 

The 	humble 	applicant 	above-named, 	Most 

Respectfully, begs to state as follows :- 

That a copy of the written statement filed 

on behalf of the respondents before this 

Hon'ble Tribunal in connection with the 

above mentioned case has been duly served 

on the applicant through her learned 

Advocate1 The applicant has gone through 

the same and understood the contents 

thereof. 

That your humble applicant categorically 

denies the statements made in the written 
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statenient save and except, what ia bee 

borne on record.. 

That with regard.to the statentent'srnadejin 

paragraphs-4 and 6 of the instant S 	tT11;  

statement, yor humbi a appIicant 
 

state that 'although ,. the . ,appIii'catia 
offered the . post •pf.' Sutit;  nit 

Cla.er. .($f 	la) 
months ,. •  Ifl' compassionate 	 ., 

DRN(P), ... ..North-east.FrQntier 

Lixmding ...vide, letter , dated... .:..as 5...4 994  .. 

..(Annexure.-I),,.'. ;9he could not join....  

appoint..me.t...... due to ' her i U,se'::a'nd 

a'ccordirgly sh. hadprayed ' for ap.p4.n 
of her ..Ii, Shri :Sar'ar, Da.s.: 
aged' abUt, .7' 

.( sev.n.), 	''J:. 
on .. CQmp ass io 	grqud ... .. 	 ).epu1d'. 
attain- :.,8 .. eap, ::: . 
vide app1ipat.icn d',ted2'41'2t9'94 

...............tip edIh'e.. 	 ; 
prayer of he. Epp,licant .', ~ :appp 	t.  
'her oi.,.: 	:.wapanPa,..:I. bn 	: 
ground "ia . du.y 	 'by;:':th.'p.KI(.. 

 

	

:Raj1.way,Ldir 	ar.....h 
'about change .: of'.. 

her ., son., ..' vi.de  .,1etterdat.:ed . ;4;?j .995 ...: 

(Annexure-Il) .' 

	

.1. .Copie.. . . of. 	-cal.... 
dated 2 . 4; :and.. t,he 
2'l2.i9'94 . ' are .... 
Ainexu .re s-VIZ eand .,VZII,respe. 
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4. 	That .with regard to the st emntsmade-±n , 
paragraph-5, 

writ ten stat ci nt, your iwnb 	pplr 

begs to state 

post of Substitute 

N.E., Railway, PMV, 

thereafter she ., had ..jiot. rexnairedasent' 
from . duty Unauth .  

• that •  Is 	from ... ..he' 

• alleged jn, letter . . dated 

4.7. 1994, enclosed as 

respectively, ....the _jpptan  
statement ' In ...thiw ..onneotIon,'....  
applicant 	g,.'tostate 

had never"beenserved 
Charg.es ited 30 

o.f .  : PAR. enqury.,,T. 'atQL 
.n' 12 .7.....9.95.' 	..: cøpy' 	 ' 
1.2.11. 99 ale.d:o;. have e 
the.:Discipi'Inary Authority, 

Annexure-D 	to ...:the 

statement, ..as . mentioned in 

and 10 thereof. • 	• 	" 

In',:. thlg .:coi.lnect.ion, . 

app.1lcant ',begs 'to ' state firthrthatth'e 

app1.icant.,ws'.T.eTpatd afly', ' , ' d/ L.

pay: and .,al .lQ,afl.Ces. . flor.. the 
to' have . been :.rendad:: by e e'-  

said . period . and, "a's...uch,. 	 :''9"; 
basis 	.. fo,r....'',the 

paragraph-lo of t,he.. writt...ttm 	::h 
the . appicant • w 	 ,inte 
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compassionate 	ground and 	that 	she 	had 

joined as Safaiwala under H&MI, 	N.F. 	Rly, 

DM\J, 	on 	13.6.1994. 	Your 	humble 	applicant 

begs 	to 	state 	further that 	she 	had not 

received 	the 	copy of 	letter 	dated 

11.6.2007, 	which 	has been 	enclosed 	as 

Annexure-E 	to 	the instant 	written 

statement. 

That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraphs-Il to 14, 16, 17 and 18 of the 

instant written statement, your humble 

applicant begs to state that the applicant 

has been forced to approach the Hon'ble 

T.ribunaJ.for redressal of her grievances 

and .forr proper consideration of her case 

for 	appointment 	of 	her 	son 	on 

compassionate ground in accordance with 

the provisions made in this connection by 

the Competent Authority, and as such, the 

present application is maintainable in 

law. 

That with regard to the statements made in 

paragraph-15 of the instant written 

statement, your humble applIcant begs to 

state that as per Railway Board's letter 

No.E(NG)II/99/RC-I/Genl/23 dtd. 30.11.1999 

power has been delegated to DMRs/HODs/CWMs 

to consider cases of compassionate 

appointment where requests have.been made 

for the first son/first daughter. provided 
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the case is not more than twenty years old 

and the application has been submitted 

within two years from the date of 

attainment of majority of the candidate1 

In this connection, your humble applicant 

begs to state further that as mentioned 

earlier, the husband of the applicant 

expired on 512.1990 when the applicant's 

• son Shri Swapan Das was minor and was aged 

about 3 years 4 months only, (his date of 

birth being 20.7.1987), and the 

	

• application for his 	appointment 	on 

compassionate 	ground 	was 	made 	on 

• 16.5.2006, i.e. within 16 years of the 

death of the applicant's husband and when 

the applicant's son had attained the age 

of about 18 years 10 months and thus, 

• within two years. from the date of 

attainment of majority by him and, as 

• such, the present case is fully covered by 

the provisions of the aforesaid letter 

• dated 30.11.1999 and that the DRN(P), NF 

Rly, Lumding is competent to niaJe 

necessary appointment on compassionate 

ground in terms of the. aforesaid letter 

dated 30.11.1994. 

A copy of. the aforesaid letter 
dated 30.11,1999 is enclosed herewith as 
Annexure-zx) a 

/P 
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7. 	That your humble applicant begs to state 

that appointment on compassionate ground 

is a beneficial provision which has been 

provided for ensuring a proper means of 

liveiihooct,inter. alia, to the dependents 

of Railway servants/employees who die in 

harness while in service. Such provision 

is reciuired to be construed liberally,, so 

• that, the benefit thereof may be availed 

of by the dependents concerned without 

much difficulty. In view of the above, 

• your humble applicant begs to state that 

it is pro-eminently a fit cas.e in which 

this Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to 

direct,,the authorities concerned to extend 

the benefit of compassionate appointment 

to the applicant's son, Shri Swap,an Das, 

in terms of .. the aforesai.d letter dated 

30.11.1999, without any further, delay, so 

that, the helpless family may be able to 

pull on smoothly. 

In the above circumstances, your 

humble applicant, most respectfully, prays 

that the Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased 

to admit the application and to grant the 

reliefs as prayed for in the application 

and/or''t.o pass ... suchfurther  order(s),as to 

this Hon'ble Tribunal may deem fit and 

proper. 

And for this act of kindness, the 'humble 

applicant, as in duty bound, shall ever pray. 
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I, Smt.BIna Rani Das, wife of Late Mill 

Chandra Das, resident of Gobinda Ban Road, 

Biscuit Factory, ' P.O. & P.S. - Bookajan, 

District - Karbi Anglong, Assain, the applicant 

hereindo hereby solemnly verify and state, that 

the statements made in paragraphs-i to :6 of the 
instant rejoinder are true to the best of my 

knowledge, information and belief and that..: I 

have not suppressed any material 'fact. 

And I sign this verification on this .. 

day of 	 , 2010 at Guwahati • 

g' 

-, 
S I GNATU RE. 
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?NNEXURE- \fli 
Dr. D. aliaraii 
Sr. Medical Health Officer 	 Resionce - 
Regd. No.8048(AMC) 	 BOKAJAN CHC 
Bokajan 30 Beded Rural Hospital 	COMPLEX. 

Date :- 2/6/94 

To Whcn it May Concern 

Certified that Mrs. Bina Rani Das of 

Bokajan, aged about 32 yrs. Had got COPD with 

Asthmatic bronchitis for which she was treated 

by me since 12.1.1994. She used to come 

regularly to my clinic for follow up. Though 

intensity of disease processes has come down. 

She regularly takes medicine under my 
supervision. 

Sd/- Illegible. 

2/6/94 
DR. D. BHARALI 

Sr. Medical Health OfflOer. 
Seal 	 Regd. No.8048 (AMC) 

Bokajan CHC K/A, Assam. 

J 
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Dr. D. Bharali 
• 	 Sr. Medical Ueah Officer 

Regd. No: 8048(i 1() 
Bokajan 30 Beded Rural Hospital 
K.arbi Angon.g (&ssam) 
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The Divisional Railway Manager (P) 
NF Railway ,Lumding 

2. 	M' 

GuWat BeflCfl 
iT 

Si b : - pppo in tm rn t on CDmpassionate Ground 

Ref : Office Order Ib. '227/22/LIvVOmp(W) datd 
o5e j994. 

Most respectfully ,I beg to inform you that I have 
• 	•. 

 
been suffering from serious ailmrnts for a long period since 
January ,1994 and therefore ,I was not in a position to accept 

• 	the appointment of substitote sanitary deaner offered vide 
office order dated 25.5.1994 ,refered to above. 

In the above circumstances ,I would humbly request your 
honour kindly to consider the case of my son , shri SNapan DaS, 

• 	 who is at presrnt aged thx)ut 7 years 5 nDnths ,for appointmrnt 
on 	assion ate gund in a suitable post as and 
,a=$ majority  ,so that , the unfortunate family may survive 

d for this act of your kindness , I shall remain eier grateful 
to your honour 

Dated 24.12.1994. 
4 	•.•4ji 

: 	
. 	r 

Yours faithfully , 

JUl of Smt Bina Rani D35 

W/o Late pnil th.Das , 
Biscuit Eactoxy , 
Gvinda Bari ,  !ad ,P.O. Bokajan 
listrict -Karbi Anglong (Assam) 
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